
Rochefort / Belgien 2004 

30. Juli und 31. Juli 2004  
 
Women‘s Senior Left Hand 65 Kg 
1. Mook, Katrin (GER) 10 Pts. 
2. Schaap, Janneke (HOL) 7 Pts. 
3. Wittek, Patricia (GER) 5 Pts. 
4. Wasmer, Jasmin (SUI) 4 Pts. 
5. Lokstein, Natalia (GER) 3 Pts. 
6. Baranger, Nathalie (FRA) 2 Pts.  

Women‘s Senior Left Hand 70+ Kg 
1. Spatz, Petra (GER) 10 Pts. 
2. Killmaier, Tanja (GER) 7 Pts. 
3. Higson, Dawn (GBR) 5 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Left Hand 65 Kg 
1. Rey, Christophe (FRA) 10 Pts. 
2. Kocak, Turgut (TUR) 7 Pts. 
3. Scherer, Andre (SUI) 5 Pts. 
4. Ouzzine, Mohamed (MOR) 4 Pts. 
5. Morales, Jesus (ESP) 3 Pts. 
6. van den Bosch, Demi (HOL) 2 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Left Hand 75 Kg 
1. Malek, Rastislav (SVK) 10 Pts. 
2. Escriva, Frederic (FRA) 7 Pts. 
3. Fernandez, Jose Antonio (ESP) 5 Pts. 
4. Zmoos, Julien (SUI) 4 Pts. 
5. Brunner, Fredi (SUI) 3 Pts. 
6. Gondzik, Klaus Dieter (GER) 2 Pts. 
7. Baumann, Jurgen (GER) 0 Pts. 
8. Baumann, Florian (GER) 0 Pts. 
9. Desmedt, Didier (FRA) 0 Pts. 
10. Bays, Claude (BEL) 0 Pts. 
11. Schabacker, Niels (GER) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Left Hand 85 Kg 
1. Dobrovic, Radoslav (SVK) 10 Pts. 
2. Ruman, Martin (SVK) 7 Pts. 
3. Dursun, Onder (TUR) 5 Pts. 
4. Kornek, Robert (GER) 4 Pts. 
5. Goedhart, Antoine (HOL) 3 Pts. 
6. Cabu, Fred (BEL) 2 Pts. 
7. El Mamoun, Mohamed (MOR) 0 Pts. 
8. Cor, Danenberg (HOL) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Left Hand 95 Kg 
1. Guatta, Christian (ITA) 10 Pts. 
2. Zajvald, Boris (SVK) 7 Pts. 
3. Chudy, Juraj (SVK) 5 Pts. 
4. Buhler, Ueli (SUI) 4 Pts. 
5. La Cola, Cedric (BEL) 3 Pts. 
6. Lokstein, Viktor (GER) 2 Pts. 
7. Reichmann, Marc (GER) 0 Pts. 
8. Heck, Valentin (GER) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Left Hand 95+ Kg 

Women‘s Senior Right Hand 65 Kg 
1. Schaap, Janneke (HOL) 10 Pts. 
2. Mook, Katrin (GER) 7 Pts. 
3. van den Bosh, Seryna (HOL) 5 Pts. 
4. Wittek, Patricia (GER) 4 Pts. 
5. Gotseva, Marina (BUL) 3 Pts. 
6. Wasmer, Jasmin (SUI) 2 Pts. 
7. Baranger, Nathalie (FRA) 0 Pts. 
8. Lokstein, Natalia (GER) 0 Pts. 
9. Lang, Conny (GER) 0 Pts.  

Women‘s Senior Right Hand 70+ Kg 
1. Brevi, Anabella (ITA) 10 Pts. 
2. Zmoos, Catherine (SUI) 7 Pts. 
3. Killmaier, Tanja (GER) 5 Pts. 
4. Spatz, Petra (GER) 4 Pts. 
5. Higson, Dawn (GBR) 3 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Right Hand 65 Kg 
1. Lunardi, Loris (ITA) 10 Pts. 
2. Kocak, Turgut (TUR) 7 Pts. 
3. Rey, Christophe (FRA) 5 Pts. 
4. Schiavone, Alan (ITA) 4 Pts. 
5. Scherer, Andre (SUI) 3 Pts. 
6. van den Bosch, Demi (HOL) 2 Pts. 
7. Ouzzine, Mohamed (MOR) 0 Pts. 
8. Morales, Jesus (ESP) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Right Hand 70 Kg 
1. Suardi, Davide (ITA) 10 Pts. 
2. Fernandez, Jose Antonio (ESP) 7 Pts. 
3. Brunner, Fredi (SUI) 5 Pts. 
4. Villar Martines, Juan (ESP) 4 Pts. 
5. Pastori, Ivano (ITA) 3 Pts. 
6. Baldissera, Daniele (ITA) 2 Pts. 
7. Hastir, Manu (BEL) 0 Pts. 
8. Desmedt, Didier (FRA) 0 Pts. 
9. Baumann, Jurgen (GER) 0 Pts. 
10. Bays, Claude (BEL) 0 Pts. 
11. Schabacker, Niels (GER) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Right Hand 75 Kg 
1. Schivalocchi, Nicola (ITA) 10 Pts. 
2. Carabelli, Lorenzo (ITA) 7 Pts. 
3. Hadji, Ibrahim (FRA) 5 Pts. 
4. Malek, Rastislav (SVK) 4 Pts. 
5. Kuhfuss, Jurgen (GER) 3 Pts. 
6. Cuartero Atienzar, Fernando(ESP) 2 Pts. 
7. La Cola, Frederic (BEL) 0 Pts. 
8. Escriva, Frederic (FRA) 0 Pts. 
9. Gondzik, Klaus Dieter (GER) 0 Pts. 
10. Zmoos, Julien (SUI) 0 Pts. 
11. Frederic, Andre (BEL) 0 Pts. 
12. Bertoldi, Frederico (ITA) 0 Pts. 
13. Baumann, Florian (GER) 0 Pts. 



1. Lindholm, Johan (SWE) 10 Pts. 
2. Hammerschmidt, Dirk (GER) 7 Pts. 
3. Schneider, Gregory (FRA) 5 Pts. 
4. Biderbost, Claudio (SUI) 4 Pts. 
5. Tonga, Guy (FRA) 3 Pts. 
6. Zwahlen, Pascal (SUI) 2 Pts. 
7. Reichmann, Christian (GER) 0 Pts. 
8. Schmucki, Christoph (SUI) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Disabled Right Hand 90+ Kg 
1. Biderbost, Claudio (SUI) 10 Pts. 
2. Itin, Kurt (SUI) 7 Pts. 
3. Ouzzine, Mohamed (MOR) 5 Pts. 
4. Reichmann, Christian (GER) 4 Pts. 

Men‘s Master Left Hand 80 Kg 
1. Szilagyi, Sandor (GER) 10 Pts. 
2. Baumann, Jurgen (GER) 7 Pts. 
3. Weibel, Willy (SUI) 5 Pts. 
4. Desmedt, Didier (FRA) 4 Pts. 

Men‘s Master Left Hand 100+ Kg 
1. Mckay, Jock (HOL) 10 Pts. 
2. Dabel, Jorg (GER) 7 Pts. 
3. Weibel, Willy (SUI) 5 Pts. 
4. Ballaud, Bill (FRA) 4 Pts. 

Men‘s Master Left Hand 100+ Kg 
1. McKay, Jock (HOL) 10 Pts. 
2. Dabel, Jorg (GER) 7 Pts. 
3. Weibel, Willy (SUI) 5 Pts. 
4. Ballaud, Bill (FRA) 4 Pts. 

Men‘s Master Right Hand 80 Kg 
1. Szilagyi, Sandor (GER) 10 Pts. 
2. Mihaly, Jozsa (HUN) 7 Pts. 
3. Cichecky, Jacky (FRA) 5 Pts. 
4. Baumann, Jurgen (GER) 4 Pts. 
5. Desmedt, Didier (FRA) 3 Pts. 
6. Weibel, Willy (SUI) 2 Pts. 
7. Frederic, Andre (BEL) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Master Right Hand 100+ Kg 
1. Szasz, Gyorgy (HUN) 10 Pts. 
2. Lanigue, Alain (FRA) 7 Pts. 
3. Ballaud, Bill (FRA) 5 Pts. 
4. Mckay, Jock (HOL) 4 Pts. 
5. Dabel, Jorg (GER) 3 Pts. 
6. Weibel, Willy (SUI) 2 Pts. 
7. Itin, Kurt (SUI) 0 Pts. 

Women‘s Junior Right Hand 67+ Kg 
1. Higson, Dawn (GBR) 10 Pts. 
2. Zmoos, Ludivina (SUI) 7 Pts. 
3. Plapied, Barbra (BEL) 5 Pts. 
4. Bays, Michelle (BEL) 4 Pts. 

Women‘s Junior Right Hand 67+ Kg 
1. Higson, Dawn (GBR) 10 Pts. 
2. Zmoos, Ludivina (SUI) 7 Pts. 

14. Cichecky, Jacky (FRA) 0 Pts. 
15. Biard, Michel (BEL) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Right Hand 80 Kg 
1. Bennurkan, Omer (TUR) 10 Pts. 
2. Ruman, Martin (SVK) 7 Pts. 
3. Bogdanski, Kiril (BUL) 5 Pts. 
4. Kornek, Robert (GER) 4 Pts. 
5. Arroyo Garcia, Ricardo (ESP) 3 Pts. 
6. Nurdin, Olivier (FRA) 2 Pts. 
7. Maulini, Christophe (SUI) 0 Pts. 
8. Cabu, Fred (BEL) 0 Pts. 
9. La Cola, Michael (BEL) 0 Pts. 
10. Pelayo, Carlos (ESP) 0 Pts. 
11. Cor, Danenberg (HOL) 0 Pts. 
12. Goedhart, Antoine (HOL) 0 Pts. 
13. De Craene, Steven (BEL) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Right Hand 85 Kg 
1. Dobrovic, Radoslav (SVK) 10 Pts. 
2. Dursun, Onder (TUR) 7 Pts. 
3. Bonaldo, Andrea (ITA) 5 Pts. 
4. Kalwies, Edgar (GER) 4 Pts. 
5. El Mamoun, Mohamed (MOR) 3 Pts. 
6. Hayon, Lionel (BEL) 2 Pts. 
7. Niemerth, Andre (GER) 0 Pts. 
8. Wargnier, Vincent (BEL) 0 Pts. 
9. Tripoli, Frederico (ITA) 0 Pts. 
10. Cabu, Fred (BEL) 0 Pts. 
11. Strepenne, Dominique (BEL) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Right Hand 90 Kg 
1. Guatta, Christian (ITA) 10 Pts. 
2. La Cola, Cedric (BEL) 7 Pts. 
3. Gattoni, Mickael (FRA) 5 Pts. 
4. Wargnier, Vincent (BEL) 4 Pts. 
5. Lanuermeyer, Thomas (GER) 3 Pts. 
6. Coq, Jeremy (BEL) 2 Pts. 
7. Itin, Kurt (SUI) 0 Pts. 
8. Heck, Valentin (GER) 0 Pts. 
9. Couclet, Yves (BEL) 0 Pts. 
10. Favre, Bertrand (SUI) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Right Hand 100 Kg 
1. Zajvald, Boris (SVK) 10 Pts. 
2. Lindholm, Johan (SWE) 7 Pts. 
3. Schneider, Gregory (FRA) 5 Pts. 
4. Risko, Laurent (BEL) 4 Pts. 
5. Chudy, Juraj (SVK) 3 Pts. 
6. Hammerschmidt, Dirk (GER) 2 Pts. 
7. Buhler, Ueli (SUI) 0 Pts. 
8. Metka, Stefan (GER) 0 Pts. 
9. Biderbost, Claudio (SUI) 0 Pts. 
10. Reichmann, Marc (GER) 0 Pts. 
11. Lokstein, Viktor (GER) 0 Pts. 
12. Matziol, Frank (GER) 0 Pts. 
13. Zwahlen, Pascal (SUI) 0 Pts. 

Men‘s Senior Right Hand 100+ Kg 
1. Szasz, Gyorgy (HUN) 10 Pts. 



3. Plapied, Barbra (BEL) 5 Pts. 
4. Bays, Michelle (BEL) 4 Pts. 

Men‘s Junior Right Hand 78+ Kg 
1. Cuartero Atienzar, Fernando(ESP) 10 Pts. 
2. Brevi, Marco (ITA) 7 Pts. 
3. Heck, Valentin (GER) 5 Pts. 
4. Ludovic, Breulet (BEL) 4 Pts. 

Men‘s Junior Right Hand 78+ Kg 
1. Cuartero Atienzar, Fernando (ESP) 10 Pts. 
2. Brevi, Marco (ITA) 7 Pts. 
3. Heck, Valentin (GER) 5 Pts. 
4. Ludovic, Breulet (BEL) 4 Pts. 

 

2. Lindholm, Johan (SWE) 7 Pts. 
3. Currat, Nicolas (SUI) 5 Pts. 
4. Niemeyer, Andre (GER) 4 Pts. 
5. Schaare, Andre (GER) 3 Pts. 
6. Tonga, Guy (FRA) 2 Pts. 
7. Oberson, Michel (SUI) 0 Pts. 
8. Pheulpin, Pierre (SUI) 0 Pts. 
9. Ballaud, Bill (FRA) 0 Pts. 
10. Reichmann, Christian (GER) 0 Pts. 
11. Neubauer, Stefan (GER) 0 Pts. 
12. Schmucki, Christoph (SUI) 0 Pts. 

 

 


